REGULAR MEETING

May 26, 2021 at 6:00 pm

475 S. Cabbage Palm St., Clewiston, FL 33440

1)

2)

3)

4)

CALL TO ORDER
(a) RollCall
(b) Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA

(a) Additions, Deletions, and Substitutions of Agenda Items
{b) Adoption of Agenda

(c) Approval of Regular Board Meeting Minutes (April 24, 2021)

PUBLIC COMMENT

Note: A public comment card must be completed and provided to District Manager or
District Attorney prior to speaking.

REGULAR AGENDA
ACTION ITEMS (BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)

OLD AND NEW BUSINESS

a)
b)
c)
d)

Discuss and vote on Summer Camp.

Discuss and vote on pool room.

Discuss and vote on mulcher for side arm tractor.
Discuss and vote on Budget Workshops.




DISCUSSION ITEMS (NO BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)

5) STAFF REPORTS
a) District Manager’s Report
b) District Engineer’s Report
c) District Treasurer’s Report
d) District Attorney’s Report

6) BOARD OF SUPERVISOR’S REPORT

7) ADJOURNMENT

MEETING DECORUN & PUBLIC COMMENT

Free expression of all points of view is an important democratic value in this community. To allow all persons to speak who may
wish to do so, each speaker is asked to complete a Public Comment Card and allowed a maximum of 3 minutes to address the
Board. An effective approach is ta lead with your key point or concern and then explain the reasons underlying it. If others have
already expressed your views, you may simply indicate that you agree with the previous speaker. To encourage and respect
expression of all views, meeting rules prohibit clapping, booing or shouts of approval or disagreement from the audience.
Individuals that are disruptive may be removed from the meeting.

NOTICE: If a person desire to appeal any decision of the Board of Supervisor of the Central County Water Control District
with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, the person will need a record of the meeting, and for this purpose he
or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the meeting s made, which includes all testimony and evidence upon
which the appeal is to be based. The Central County Water Control District does not provide such a record.




Manager report April 24, 2021 thru May 19, 2021

Hired new employee for Club House Maintenance. Currently looking for Life Guards and Camp
Counselors.

Sold a total of 28 permits for this month total 185 for the year and 22 pass inspections this
month.

Purchased new grader and has been received. Currently using on roads, works great. Waiting
on appraisal of old grader.

Boom mower still on Hunting Club Ave.

Training of CPO (Certified Pool Operator)

Removal of debris on Appaloosa, Perimeter and Hunting Club.

Road rebuilt — Hunting Club N & Nogal, N & S Olivo, N & S Palomino St.

Dirt Loads sold 94 & delivered 77.

Trash pickup thru out Montura and signs changed.

Maintenance done at Clubhouse

Maintenance on small pool and big pool is still closed waiting on new pump.
Big pool repairs are now completed, looks beautiful.

Roof repairs will begin on May 24 thru Club House will be closed during that time on park will
be open.

Mother’s Day event went well.
Getting ready for soccer tournament and Father’s Day fishing tournament.

Getting ready for Summer Camp.



H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC.
¢ CIVIL ENGINEERING ¢ LAND SURVEYING ¢ CONSTRUCTION

P.O. Box 2137 241 E. Yeomans Avenue
LaBelle, Florida 33975 LaBelle, Florida 33935
Phone: (863) 675-8882 Fax: (863) 675-1327
hlb@hlbennett.org

May 18, 2021

Central County Water Control District
475 South Cabbage Palm Street
Clewiston, Florida 33440

Re: Engineer's Monthly Report

Members of the Board:
This monthly report covers the period April 16, 2021 to May 18, 2021.

GRANT APPLICATION
We are working on the bid documents for the grant project.

CLUBHOUSE
The removal of the skylights and roof repairs should begin on May 24th,

ROADS, PERMITS
| am reviewing utility permits as they are received. The samples of limerock from our proposed
pit area have been tested with mixed results. One test passed for FDOT limerock base and one
test failed. The material appears to be suitable for placing on our roadways, but | recommend
that we do some further investigation of the site before we purchase any material handling
equipment.

I am also working on an estimated cost for improvements to Perimeter Road.
Sincerely,
H.L. Bennett, PE, PLS
District Engineer



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of April, 2021

Bank Account Activity

First Bank of Clewiston (Check #'s 11298-11386)

Operating Checks $ 165,271.08
Payroll Checks 42,620.79
Payroll Tax Deposits 10,823.30
Florida Retirement System 5,328.72
Total Disbursements $ 224,043.89

2020 Taxes Assessed, Taxes Collected,
and Taxes Receivable - FYE 9/30/21

Total Taxes Assessed $ 1,752,223.00
Less October Collections -
Less November Collections (149,978.83)
Less December Collections (550,432.73)
Less January Collections (199,139.79)
Less February Collections (152,085.21)
Less March Collections (105,142.84)
Less April Collections (229,922.66)

2020 Taxes Receivable $ 365,520.94




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of April, 2021 (continued)

April Collections Breakdown

Current Year Taxes
Prior Years' Taxes

Current Year Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)

Delinquent Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)

$ 229,922.66
1,657.16

$ 231,579.82
$ 1,386,702.06
1,319,190.06

$ 67,512.00
$ 19,416.95
126,367.01

$  (106,950.06)




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2021

ASSETS

Current Assets
Petty Cash - Club House $
Cash - First Bank - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Money Market
Cash - CenterState - Certificate of Deposit
Cash - CenterState - Debt Service
Accounts Receivable - Miscellaneous
Prepaid Insurance
Inventory
Taxes Receivable - 2020

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Buildings
Equipment
Equipment - Clubhouse
Reads, Canals, and Pumps
Culverts
Land
Land Improvements

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Deposits

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

25.00
1,227,765.21
49,081.88
116,246.83
1,704,311.03
2,257.05
28.12
10,376.37
16,523.98

365,520.94

413,634.37
1,764,296.57
78,652.69
9,489,671.35
2565,767.58
3,488.18

3,601,245.13

809.00

$ 3,493,035.41

16,606,755.87

809.00

$ 19,100,600.28




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet (continued)
April 30, 2021

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Retirement Contributions Payable $ 1,635.12
Accrued Payroll 14,641.50
Compensated Absences 13,286.20
Deferred Revenue 365,520.94

Total Current Liabilities

Fund Equity
Investment in Fixed Assets 15,606,755.87
Fund Balance - Non-spendable 81,648.22
Fund Balance - Assigned to Debt Service 2,257.00
Fund Balance - Disaster Reserve 250,000.00
Fund Balance - Equipment Purchases 115,182.00
Fund Balance - Assigned to Operations 581,715.00
Fund Balance 2,068,058.43

Total Fund Equity

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity

$ 394,983.76

18,705,616.52

$ 19,100,600.28




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Combined Departments
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Seven Months Ended April 30, 2021

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 58% Total Favorable
4/30/2021 4/30/2021 Budget (Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ 229,922.66 $1,386,702.06 $ 1,732,093.00 $ (345,390.94)
Taxes - Prior Years 1,657.16 19,416.95 138,566.00 (119,149.05)
Grant Proceeds = = 200,000.00 (200,000.00)
Interest Income 569.00 6,876.32 40,500.00 (33,623.68)
Vending Machine Income 165.00 165.00 2,000.00 (1,835.00)
Reservoir Key Income 4,050.00 25,200.00 18,600.00 6,600.00
Dirt Sales Income 14,200.00 27,800.00 18,600.00 9,200.00
Miscellaneous Income 9,395.20 27,283.20 15,000.00 12,283.20
Total Revenues 259,949.02 1,493,443.53 2,165,359.00 (671,915.47)
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 4,696.71 63,416.48 72,000.00 8,583.52
Assessing Fees - (6,682.16) 8,800.00 15,482.16
Security 60.00 532.94 15,000.00 14,467.06
Security - Reservair 3,200.00 17,925.00 - (17,925.00)
Maintenance of Roads - 3,022.11 90,000.00 86,977.89
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 28,189.25 90,950.48 200,000.00 109,049.52
Reservoir Mantenance 5 z 3,000.00 3,000.00
Street Signs - 249.60 5,000.00 4,750.40
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - 8,400.00 42,000.00 33,600.00
Supplies 13,616.56 52,844.76 70,000.00 17,165.24
Other Contract Services 8,428.65 60,549.42 70,000.00 9,450.58
Vending Machine Supplies - 85.99 1,800.00 1,714.01
Accountant 2,000.00 13,700.00 28,000.00 14,300.00
Auditor 7,000.00 13,000.00 13,500.00 500.00
Attorney 6,816.24 40,895.21 96,000.00 55,104.79
Engineer 3,132.81 20,082.81 55,000.00 34,917.19
Employee Training - - 3,000.00 3,000.00
Election - 1,480.44 7,000.00 5,619.56
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 6,697.55 21,806.85 40,000.00 18,193.15
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 12,801.68 93,190.43 100,000.00 6,809.57
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool 665.81 5,457.78 12,000.00 6,542.22
Insurance 999.00 61,235.00 57,000.00 (4,235.00)
Office Expense 186.90 1,101.53 7,000.00 5,898.47
Legal Advertising (220.25) 555.30 3,000.00 2,444.70
Utilities 2,382.21 14,645.07 32,000.00 17,454 .93
Culverts - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Christmas Party - - 4,000.00 4,000.00
Communications 1,042.45 8,014.76 12,000.00 3,985.24
Sanitation 11,060.58 46,218.44 39,000.00 (7,218.44)
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 82,869.28 491,386.81 764,253.00 272,866.19
Uniforms (72.00) 3,799.85 10,000.00 6,200.15
Summer Camp - Other - - 26,000.00 26,000.00
Supervisor Fees 500.00 1,700.00 3,000.00 1,300.00
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment 29,750.00 153,093.16 10,000.00 (143,093.16)
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Capital Outlay - Pumpstation 12 - = 280,000.00 280,000.00
Capital Qutlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - 200,000.00 200,000.00
Debt Service - John Deere 2,534.64 17.619.40 66,340.00 48,720.60
Debt Service - Bond Principal - 41,267.26 84,765.00 43,497.74
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 280.60 31,804.22 57,203.00 25,398.78
Contingency - Other - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Total Expenditures 228,518.67 1,373,248.94 2,737,661.00 1,364,412.06

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ 31,430.35 $ 120,194.59 $ (572,302.00) $ 692,496.59

5




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Government
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Seven Months Ended April 30, 2021

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 58% Total Favorable
4/30/2021 4/30/2021 Budget (Unfavorable)
Revenues

Taxes - Current Year $ 229,922.66 $ 1,386,702.06 $ . $ -
Taxes - Prior Years 1,657.16 19,416.95 - -
Grant Proceeds = - - -
Interest Income 559.00 6,876.32 - -
Vending Machine Income - B - -
Reservoir Key Income - - - i,
Dirt Sales Income 14,200.00 27,800.00 - -
Miscellaneous Income 9,395.20 27,283.20 . =
Total Revenues 255,734.02 1,468,078.53 - -

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 4,696.71 63,416.48 - -
Assessing Fees - (6,682.16) - -
Security 60.00 532.94 - -
Security - Reservoir - z & =
Maintenance of Roads - “ 2 .
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - -
Reservoir Maintenance - - - -
Street Signs - - = z
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 942.93 16,307.90 - -
Other Contract Services 3,868.40 27,731.45 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - = -
Accountant 2,000.00 13,700.00 - -
Auditor 7,000.00 13,000.00 - -
Attorney 6,816.24 40,895.21 = ~
Engineer 3,132.81 20,082.81 - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - 1,480.44 - -
Fuel - - . -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - - g =
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - -
Insurance 999.00 61,235.00 . e
Office Expense 186.90 976.53 . 2
Legal Advertising (220.25) 555.30 - -
Utilities - - = .
Culverts - - - -
Christmas Party - - - -
Communications 421.60 3,990.57 s 5
Sanitation 10,388.22 43,980.74 " -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 20,669.91 136,850.33 - B
Uniforms - - % 5
Summer Camp - Other - - * s
Supervisor Fees 500.00 1,700.00 - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - 3,884 .49 5 =
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - - = =
Capital Outlay - Pumpstation 12 - - - "
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - = =
Debt Service - John Deere - - 5 .
Debt Service - Bond Principal - - e -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - - - -
Contingency - Other o - - -
Total Expenditures 61,462.47 443,638.03 . .

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ 194,271.55 $ 1,024,440.50 $ - $ .

b




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Roads and Water Controt
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Seven Months Ended April 30, 2021

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 58% Total Favorable
4/30/2021 4/30/2021 Budget (Unfavorable)

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year 3 - $ 5 $ F $ =
Taxes - Prior Years = - - -
Grant Proceeds - . - -
Interest Income - “ - -
Vending Machine Income - “ = -
Reservoir Key Income - = - -
Dirt Sales Income = . . -
Miscellaneous Income - - - -

Total Revenues e - % “

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions - - - -
Assessing Fees - = = x
Security - - - -
Security - Reservoir - g
Maintenance of Roads - 3,022.11 - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 28,189.25 90,950.48 - -
Reservoir Maintenance = -
Street Signs - 249.60 - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - 8,400.00 - -
Supplies 11,492.24 27,286.56 - -
Other Contract Services 3,543.14 21,485.91 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - -
Accountant - - - -
Auditor - - - -
Attorney - - - -
Engineer - - - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 6,697.55 21,806.85 - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 12,801.68 91,550.42 - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - -
Insurance - . u -
Office Expense - - - =
Legal Advertising - - - -
Utilities 1,597.82 9,642.82 - -
Culverts - - - -
Christmas Party - -
Communications 200.00 960.00 - -
Sanitation - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 51,658.52 285,605.27 - -
Uniforms (72.00) 3,799.85 - *
Summer Camp - Other - - = -
Supervisor Fees - - - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment 5,000.00 53,277.97 - -
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - s = “
Capital Outlay - Pumpstation 12 - - - .
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - -
Debt Service - John Deere 2,534.64 17,619.40 s -

Debt Service - Bond Principal - 41,267.26 - -

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 280.60 31,804.22 - .

Contingency - Other 2 = - -
Total Expenditures 123,923.44 708,628.72 . .
Excess of Revenues Over (Under)

Expenditures $ (123,923.44) $ (708,628.72) $ - $ =

-



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Recreation
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Seven Months Ended April 30, 2021

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 58% Total Favorable
4/30/2021 4/30/2021 Budget (Unfavorable)
Revenues

Taxes - Current Year $ - $ 5 $ 5 $ o

Taxes - Prior Years - - -
Grant Proceeds - . - -
Interest Income - - - -
Vending Machine Income 165.00 165.00 - -
Reservoir Key Income 4,050.00 25,200.00 -

Dirt Sales Income - s “
Miscellaneous Income = 2 : = e M

Total Revenues 4,215.00 25,365.00 - -

Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions - 2 2 =
Assessing Fees - a . g
Security - .
Security - Reservoir 3,200.00 17,925.00 B .
Maintenance of Roads - s

Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - " .
Reservoir Maintenance = o = B
Street Signs z = = .
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -

Supplies 1,081.39 9,250.30 - -
Other Contract Services 1,017.11 11,332.06 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - 85.99 - S
Accountant - - - -
Auditor - - - -
Attorney - - - =
Engineer - - - -
Employee Training - - z v
Election - - - -
Fuel - - = =
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - 1,640.01 - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool 665.81 5,457.78 - -
Insurance - = - =
Office Expense - 125.00 - =
Legal Advertising - - - -
Utilities 784.39 5,002.25 - -
Culverts - - - =
Christmas Party - - - -
Communications 420.85 3,064.19 - -
Sanitation 672.36 2,237.70 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 10,540.85 68,931.21 - -
Uniforms - - - -

Summer Camp - Other - @ = .
Supervisor Fees - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment 24,750.00 95,930.70 - .
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - -

Capital Outlay - Pumpstation 12 - - s -
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - - "
Debt Service - John Deere - - . 5
Debt Service - Bond Principal - - u 2
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - - - ,
Contingency - Other - - - -

Total Expenditures 43,132.76 220,982.19 - .

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ (38,917.76) $ (195,617.19) $ - 3 .

g



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Personnel Expenses
Seven Months Ended April 30, 2021

General Roads and
Government Water Control Recreation Total
Salaries and Wages $ 87,499.86 $ 104,678.65 $ 40,365.88 $ 322,544.39
Overtime Wages 6,156.18 8,153.66 1,466.63 15,776.67
Group Insurance 25,028.45 45,802.93 15,993.29 86,824 67
Workers' Comp. Insurance 2,744.00 5,145.00 3,492.00 11,381.00
Payroll Taxes 7,164.68 13,911.70 3,361.53 24,437.91
Florida Retirement Contributions 8,257.16 17,913.13 4,251.88 30,422.17

$  136,850.33 $ 285605.27 $ 68,931.21 $ 491,386.81




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
Payroll Checks
54887 04/01/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRQ 624.37
54888 04/01/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
54889 04/01/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 661.27
54890 04/01/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 461.53
54891 04/01/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497,98
54892 04/01/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 981.26
54893 04/01/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 638.19
54894 04/01/21 WATSON, III, DELENDIQ 547.14
54895 04/01/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 592.30
54896 04/01/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 482.49
54897 04/01/21 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 496.71
54898 04/01/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 405.80
54899 04/01/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 483.51
54900 04/01/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 374.59
54901 04/08/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 624.37
54902 04/08/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
54903 04/08/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 661.27
54904 04/08/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 461.54
54905 04/08/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497.97
54906 04/08/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 805.51
54907 04/08/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 638.19
54908 04/08/21 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 547.14
54909 04/08/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 592.30
54910 04/08/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 482.49
54911 04/08/21 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 496.73
54912 04/08/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 405.80
54913 04/08/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 483.51
54914 04/08/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 374,59
54915 04/15/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRC 624.37
54916 04/15/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
54917 04/15/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 661.27
54918 04/15/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 461.53
54919 04/15/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497.98
54920 04/15/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 704.45
54921 04/15/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 638.19
54922 04/15/21 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 547.15
54923 04/15/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 592.30
54924 04/15/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 482.49
54925 04/15/21 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 405.80
54926 04/15/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 489.72
54927 04/15/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 483.51
54928 04/15/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 413,17
11369 04/22/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 624.37
11370 04/22/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
11371 04/22/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 661.27
11372 04/22/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 461.54
11373 04/22/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497.97
11374 04/22/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 832.73
11375 04/22/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 638.19
11376 04/22/21 WATSON, III, DELENDIO 547.14
11377 04/22/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 592.30
11378 04/22/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 631.76
11379 04/22/21 SQOTO, JOSE MANUEL 496.72
11380 04/22/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 517.69
11381 04/22/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 483.51
11382 04/22/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 413.17
11387 04/29/21 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 567.14
Printed by 071 on 04/28/21 at 10:11 AM Page 1
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
54929 04/29/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 644.37
54930 04/29/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
54931 04/29/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 681.27
54932 04/29/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 481.53
54933 04/29/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 517.97
54934 04/29/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 751.10
54935 04/29/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 675.66
54936 04/29/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 612.30
54937 04/29/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 516.06
54938 04/29/21 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 425.80
54939 04/29/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIQ 516.73
54940 04/29/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 503.51
54941 04/29/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 467.76
54942 04/29/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 163.05

Payroll Check Total _ 42,620.79

Vendor Checks
11298 04/01/21 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 109.72
11299 04/01/21 CINTAS CORPORATION 1,495.00
11300 04/01/21 FLORIDA BLUE 10,211.01
11301 04/01/21 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 584.64
11302 04/01/21 J.M. TODD, INC. 14.59
11303 04/01/21 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 414.68
11304 04/01/21 BALLARD WELDING & FABRICATION 1,570.00
11305 04/01/21 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC, 2,816.42
11306 04/01/21 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 95.73
11307 04/01/21 CELIA SANCHEZ 825.00
11308 04/01/21 TUSCAN & COMPANY, P.A, 7,000.00
11309 04/01/21 UPS 6.90
11310 04/01/21 ULINE 113.09
11311 04/01/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11312 04/01/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11313 04/08/21 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 1,910.96
11314 04/08/21 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
11315 04/08/21 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 87.60
11316 04/08/21 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC, 105.00
11317 04/08/21 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 2,157.97
11318 04/08/21 NEXAIR 66.97
11319 04/08/21 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 304.21
11320 04/08/21 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
11321 04/08/21 VISION ACE HARDWARE 3,328.36
11322 04/08/21 JUAN MATA 50.00
11323 04/08/21 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
11324 04/08/21 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
11325 04/08/21 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
11326 04/08/21 ROLANDO GONZALEZ 50.00
11327 04/08/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11328 04/08/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11329 04/15/21 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 4,113.17
11330 04/15/21 BTEX ENGINEERING, INC. 732.81
11331 04/15/21 CINTAS CORPORATION 627.71
11332 04/15/21 CINTAS CORPORATION 70.68
11333 04/15/21 DIRECT TV 124.80
11334 04/15/21 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 981.67
11335 04/15/21 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 2,257.41
11336 04/15/21 GRQOUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 60.00
11337 04/15/21 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,130.00
11338 04/15/21 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 36.40
11339 04/15/21 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,815.24
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Check List

All Bank Accounts
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
11340 04/15/21 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 524.58
11341 04/15/21 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
11342 04/15/21 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 28,189.25
11343 04/15/21 SAFETY-KLEEN 413.59
11344 04/15/21 TRAVELERS CL REMITTANCE CNTR 999.00
11345 04/15/21 ULINE 282.09
11346 04/15/21 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 10,538.80
11347 04/15/21 V & F TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE LLC 1,609.74
11348 04/15/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11349 04/15/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11350 04/15/21 CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT 10.00
11351 04/22/21 BUILDERS CHOICE SUPPLY INC 39.25
11352 04/22/21 CENTURYLINK 380.85
11353 04/22/21 CENTURYLINK 325.97
11354 04/22/21 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 82.22
11355 04/22/21 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,777.65
11356 04/22/21 FLORIDA DEPT OF HEALTH IN HENDRY CO. 175.00
11357 04/22/21 FLORIDA DEPT OF HEALTH IN HENDRY CO. 350.00
11358 04/22/21 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE HEALTH 40.00
11359 04/22/21 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 836.97
11360 04/22/21 MARY LOU'S STORE 8.40
11361 04/22/21 SIGN-A-RAMA 511.10
11362 04/22/21 KAR TOOLS, INC. 3,572.90
11363 04/22/21 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 174.93
11364 04/22/21 VISION ACE HARDWARE 111.97
11365 04/22/21 VISA 5,796.69
11366 04/22/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11367 04/22/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11368 04/22/21 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
11369 04/29/21 AT & T MOBILITY 95.63
11370 04/29/21 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 2,102.16
11371 04/29/21 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 427.95
11372 04/29/21 FLORIDA BLUE 12,303.20
11373 04/29/21 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 270.00
11374 04/29/21 METLIFE 500.03
11375 04/29/21 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & FUMERO, PA 6,816.24
11376 04/29/21 ROCK STAR POOLS 24,750.00
11377 04/29/21 KAR TOOLS, INC. - SNAP ON 2,040.25
11378 04/29/21 V & F TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE LLC 5,000.00
11379 04/29/21 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 521.78
11380 04/29/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11381 04/29/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11382 04/29/21 JUAN MATA 50.00
11383 04/29/21 BENITO L, ALVAREZ 50.00
11384 04/29/21 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
11385 04/29/21 ROLANDO GONZALEZ 50.00
11386 04/29/21 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00

Vendor Check Total 165,271.08
Check List Total 207,891.87
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10513 Rebuilding Dirt Roads 62,761.23
04/15/21 11342 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, 28,189.25
INC.
Totals for 10513 28,189.25 90,950.48
10515 Maintenance of Roads 3,022.11
Totals for 10515 0.00 3,022.11
10520 Street Sign Expense 249,60
Totals for 10520 0.00 249.60
10525 Canails and Levees-Maintenance and Supplies 8,400.00
Totals for 10525 0.00 8,400.00
10530 Supplies 15,794.32
04/08/21 11317 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 2,157.97
04/08/21 11321 VISION ACE HARDWARE 40.15
04/15/21 11340 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 524.58
04/15/21 11343 SAFETY-KLEEN 413.59
04/15/21 11345 ULINE 395.19
04/15/21 11345 ULINE (113.10)
04/22/21 11351 BUILDERS CHOICE SUPPLY INC 39.25
04/22/21 11359 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 115.98
04/22/21 11362 KAR TOOLS, INC., 3,572.90
04/22/21 11365 VISA 2,305.48
04/29/21 11377 KAR TOOLS, INC. - SNAP ON 2,040.25
Totals for 10530 11,492.24 27,286.56
10556 Other contract services 17,942.77
04/01/21 11304 BALLARD WELDING & FABRICATION 1,570.00
04/08/21 11318 NEXAIR 66.97
04/15/21 11331 CINTAS CORPORATION 99.20
04/15/21 11332 CINTAS CORPORATION 29.32
04/22/21 11355 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP - REPAIR 1,777.65
DAMAGE TO GEC EQUIPMENT
Totals for 10556 3,543.14 21,485.91
10565 Group Insurance 32,605.00
04/01/21 11300 FLORIDA BLUE 5,982.95
04/01/21 11306 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 69.30
04/22/21 11363 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 128.70
04/29/21 11372 FLORIDA BLUE 6,417.13
04/29/21 11374 METLIFE 599.85
Totals for 10565 13,197.93 45,802.93
10570 Workers Comp. Insurance 5,145.00
Totals for 10570 0.00 5,145.00
10575 Payroll Taxes 11,368.98
04/01/21 94,01 941 DEPOSIT 503.36
04/08/21 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 503.35
04/14/21 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 502.66
04/22/21 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 527.16
04/29/21 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 506.19
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (3,914.58)
04/30/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 3,914.58
Totals for 10575 2,542.71 13,911.70
10578 Retirement Contributions 15,233.45

Printed by 071 on 05/18/21 at 9:41 AM

/3

Page 1




General Ledger
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
04/07/21 21.01 FL RETIREMENT 2,679.68
Totals for 10578 2,679.68 17,913.13
10580 Fuel 15,109.30
04/01/21 11305 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 2,816.42
04/15/21 11329 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 1,778.97
04/29/21 11370 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 2,102.16
Totals for 10580 6,697.55 21,806.85
10585 Repairs-Equipment and Vehicles 78,748.74
04/01/21 11298 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 109.72
04/01/21 11301 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 584,64
04/01/21 11303 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 414,68
04/08/21 11313 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 1,910.96
04/08/21 11319 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 304.21
04/08/21 11321 VISION ACE HARDWARE 2,971.56
04/15/21 11329 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC, 2,334.20
04/15/21 11334 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 981.67
04/15/21 11347 V & F TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE LLC 1,609.74
04/22/21 DEPOSIT - JOHN DEERE (297.20)
04/22/21 11354 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 82.22
04/22/21 11360 MARY LOU'S STORE 8.40
04/22/21 11364 VISION ACE HARDWARE 111.97
04/22/21 11365 VISA 1,246.96
04/29/21 11371 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 427.95
Totals for 10585 12,801.68 91,550.42
10605 Utilities 1,754.31
04/15/21 11335 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 177.35
Totals for 10605 177.35 1,931.66
10610 Utilities-Street Lights 6,190.69
04/15/21 11335 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-0P 1,420.47
Totals for 10610 1,420.47 7,611,16
10615 Communications 760.00
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 200.00
Totals for 10615 200.00 960.00
10625 Salaries and Wages 162,364.65
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 24,480.00
04/30/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 7,834.00
Totals for 10625 32,314.00 194,678.65
10628 Overtime Wages 7,229.67
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 924.19
Totals for 10628 924.19 8,153.86
10630 Uniforms 3,871.85
04/22/21 11365 VISA (72.00)
' Totals for 10630 (72.00) 3,799.85
10810 Capital Outlay-Equipment ‘ 48,277.97
04/29/21 11378 V & F TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE LLC - 5,000.00
FINAL PYMT - DUMP TRUCK
Totals for 10810 5,000.00 53,277.97
10900 Interest Expense 31,523.62
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
04/15/21 11339 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 280.60
Totals for 10900 280.60 31,804.22
10908 John Deere Financial ~ Debt Service #1847 15,084.76
04/15/21 11339 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,534.64
Totals for 10908 2,534.64 17,619.40
10910 Bond Principal Payments 41,267.26
Totals for 10910 0.00 41,267.26
20340 Reservoir Key Income (21,150.00)
04/01/21 KEYS (2,250.00)
04/22/21 KEYS . (1,800.00)
Totals for 20340 (4,050.00) (25,200.00)
20341 Vending Machine Income 0.00
04/01/21 VENDING (120.00)
04/22/21 DEPQSIT (45.00)
Totals for 20341 (165.00) (165.00)
20510 Security - Reservoir 14,725.00
04/08/21 11320 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
04/15/21 11341 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
Totals for 20510 3,200.00 17,925.00
20530 Supplies 8,168.91
04/01/21 11310 ULINE 113.09
04/08/21 11321 VISION ACE HARDWARE 19.98
04/22/21 11365 VISA 948.32
Totals for 20530 1,081.39 9,250.30
20535 Vending Machine Supplies 85.99
Totals for 20535 0.00 85.99
20556 Other Contract Services 10,314.95
04/08/21 11316 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 105.00
INC.
D4/08/21 11321 VISION ACE HARDWARE 166.71
04/15/21 11331 CINTAS CORPORATION 197.15
04/15/21 11332 CINTAS CORPORATION 23.25
04/22/21 11356 FLORIDA DEPT OF HEALTH IN 175.00
HENDRY CO.
04/22/21 11357 FLORIDA DEPT OF HEALTH IN 350.00
HENDRY CO.
Totals for 20556 1,017.11 11,332.06
20565 Group Insurance 11,587.55
04/01/21 11300 FLORIDA BLUE 1,297.35
04/01/21 11306 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 6.63
04/22/21 11363 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 26.43
04/29/21 11372 FLORIDA BLUE 2,955.36
04/29/21 11374 METLIFE 119.97
Totals for 20565 4,405.74 15,993.29
20570 Workers Comp. Insurance 3,492.00
Totals for 20570 0.00 3,452.00
20575 Payroll Taxes 2,954.11
04/01/21 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 75.74
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
04/08/21 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 75.73
04/14/21 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 79.53
04/22/21 94.049 941 DEPOSIT 79.52
04/29/21 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 96.90
Totals for 20575 407.42 3,361.53
20578 Retirement Contributions 3,849.69
04/07/21 21.01 FL RETIREMENT 402.19
Totals for 20578 402.19 4,251.88
20585 Repairs-Equipment and Vehicles 1,640.01
Totals for 20585 0.00 1,640.01
20590 Repairs-Clubhouse and Pool 4,791.97
04/22/21 11365 VISA 748.11
04/22/21 11365 VISA (82.30)
Totals for 20590 665.81 5,457.78
20600 Office Expense 125.00
Totals for 20600 0.00 125.00
20605 Utilities 4,217.86
04/15/21 11333 DIRECT TV 124.80
04/15/21 11335 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 659.59
Totals for 20605 784.39 5,002.25
20615 Communications 2,643.34
04/22/21 11352 CENTURYLINK 380.85
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 40.00
Totals for 20615 420.85 3,064.19
20620 Sanitation 1,565.34
04/15/21 11346 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 411.47
04/29/21 11379 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 260.89
Totals for 20620 672.36 2,237.70
20625 Salaries and Wages 35,193.38
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 5,172.50
Totals for 20625 5,172.50 40,365.88
20628 Overtime Wages 1,313.63
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 153.00
Totals for 20628 153.00 1,466.63
20800 Capital Qutlay-General 56,505.70
04/29/21 11376 ROCK STAR POOLS 24,750.00
Totals for 20800 24,750.00 81,255.70
20810 Capital Outiay-Equipment 14,675.00
Totals for 20810 0.00 14,675.00
30328 Tax Revenue - 2020 (1,156,779.40)
04/14/21 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #62715 (229,922.66)
Totals for 30328 (229,922.66) _ (1,386,702.06)
30330 InterestIncome (6,317.32)
04/29/21 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #62844 (150.37)
04/30/21 FBC INTEREST (260.92)
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General Ledger
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Balance Amount Balance
04/30/21 21.01 INTEREST INCOME (147.71)
Totals for 30330 (559.00) (6,876.32)
30332 Delinguent Tax Revenue (17,755.79)
04/14/21 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #62715 (1,657.16)
Totals for 30333 (1,657.16) (19,416.95)
30345 Dirt Sales Income (13,600.00)
04/01/21 DIRT (4,300.00)
04/22/21 DIRT (9,900.00)
Totals for 30345 (14,200.00) (27,800.00)
30350 Miscellaneous Income (17,888.00)
04/01/21 CULVERT (3,075.00)
04/01/21 RECYCLING (295.20)
04/22/21 CULVERT PERMITS (5,975.00)
04/22/21 PERMIT (50.00)
Totals for 30350 (9,395.20) (27,283.20)
30400 Discounts 35,210.33
04/14/21 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #62715 66.44
Totals for 30400 66.44 35,276.77
30405 Commissions 23,509.44
04/14/21 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #62715 4,630.27
Totals for 30405 4,630.27 28,139.71
30410 Assessing Fees (6,682.16)
Totals for 30410 0.00 (6,682.16)
30500 Supervisor fees 1,200.00
04/08/21 11322 JUAN MATA 50.00
04/08/21 11323 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
04/08/21 11324 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
04/08/21 11325 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, IR. 50.00
04/08/21 11326 ROLANDO GONZALEZ 50.00
04/29/21 11382 JUAN MATA 50.00
04/29/21 11383 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
04/29/21 11384 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
04/29/21 11385 ROLANDO GONZALEZ 50.00
04/29/21 11386 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
Totals for 30500 500.00 1,700.00
30510 Security 472.94
04/15/21 11336 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 60.00
Totals for 30510 60.00 532.94
30530 Supplies 15,365.07
04/08/21 11321 VISION ACE HARDWARE 129.96
04/22/21 11359 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 540.99
04/22/21 11365 VISA 271.88
Totals for 30530 942.83 16,307.90
30540 Accountant 11,700.00
04/22/21 11368 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
Totals for 30540 2,000.00 13,700.00
30545 Auditor 6,000.00
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
04/01/21 11308 TUSCAN & COMPANY, P.A. 7,000.00
Totals for 30545 7,000.00 13,000.00
30550 Attorney 34,078.97
04/29/21 11375 NASON YEAGER GERSCN HARRIS & 6,816.24
FUMERO, PA
Totals for 30550 6,816.24 40,895.21
30555 Engineer 16,950.00
04/15/21 11330 BTEX ENGINEERING, INC, 732.81
04/15/21 11337 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,130.00
04/29/21 11373 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 270.00
Totals for 30555 3,132.81 20,082.81
30556 Other Contract Services 23,863.05
04/01/21 11299 CINTAS CORPORATION 1,495.00
04/01/21 11302 J.M. TODD, INC, 14.59
04/01/21 11307 CELIA SANCHEZ 825.00
04/08/21 11314 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
04/08/21 11315 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 87.60
INC.
04/15/21 11331 CINTAS CORPORATION 331.36
04/15/21 11332 CINTAS CORPORATION 18.11
04/15/21 11338 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 36.40
04/22/21 11358 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE 40.00
HEALTH
04/22/21 11361 SIGN-A-RAMA 511.10
04/22/21 11365 VISA 430.24
Totals for 30556 3,868.40 27,731.45
30558 Postage and Freight 29.50
04/01/21 11309 UPS 6.90
04/22/21 11359 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 180.00
Totals for 30558 186.90 216.40
30562 Election 1,480.44
Totals for 30562 0.00 1,480.44
30565 Group Insurance 18,947.22
04/01/21 11300 FLORIDA BLUE 2,930.71
04/01/21 11306 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 19.80
04/22/21 11363 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 19.80
04/29/21 11372 FLORIDA BLUE 2,930.71
04/29/21 11374 METLIFE 180.21
Totals for 30565 6,081.23 25,028.45
30570 Workers Comp. Insurance 2,744.00
Totals for 30570 0.00 2,744.00
30575 Payroll Taxes 6,200.24
04/01/21 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 209.25
04/08/21 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 191.96
04/14/21 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 182.00
04/22/21 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 194.63
04/29/21 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 186.60
Totals for 30575 964.44 7,164.68
30578 Retirement Contributions 7,240.01
04/07/21 21.01 FL RETIREMENT 1,017.15
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 30578 1,017.15 8,257.16
30595 Insurance 60,236.00
04/15/21 11344 TRAVELERS CL REMITTANCE CNTR 999.00
Totals for 30595 999.00 61,235.00
30600 Office Expense 760.13
Totals for 30600 0.00 760.13
30602 Legal advertising 775.55
04/01/21 TO VOID CK#11183 INDEPENDENT (220.25)
NEWS
Totals for 30602 (220.25) 555.30
30615 Communications 3,568.97
04/22/21 11353 CENTURYLINK 325.97
04/29/21 11369 AT & T MOBILITY 95.63
Totals for 30615 421,60 3,990.57
30620 Sanitation 33,592.52
04/15/21 11346 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 10,127.33
04/29/21 11379 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 260.89
Totals for 30620 10,388.22 43,980.74
30625 Salaries and Wages 75,904.29
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (1,011.52)
04/30/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 12,607.09
Totals for 30625 11,595.57 87,499.86
30628 Overtime Wages 5,144.66
04/30/21 B9 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,011.52
Totals for 30628 1,011.52 6,156.18
30800 Capital Outlay - General 3,884.49
Totals for 30800 0.00 3,884.49
99999 Suspense 0.00
04/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (29,094.73)
04/30/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 29,094.73
Totals for 99999 0.00 0.00
Report Total
Net Profit/(Loss)

Current Period
Year-to-Date

31,430.45

120,194.59
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

B

April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay

Work Location: Business Location
Department: Recreation

139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 11372 04/22/21
13.75  40.0000  0.0000  0.0000 550.00 0.00  550.00 34.10 29.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 16.50
CONTRIB
13.75 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.97 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
550.00 461.54
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54890 04/01/21
13.75  40.0000  0.0000  ©0.0000 550.00 0.00  550.00 34.10 29.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 16.50
CONTRIB
13.75 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.98 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
550.00 461.53
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54904 04/08/21
13.75  40.0000  0.0000  0.0000 550.00 0.00  550.00 34.10 29.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 16.50
CONTRIB
13.75 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.97 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
550.00 46154
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54918 04/15/21
13.75  40.0000 00000  0.0000 550.00 0.00  550.00 34.10 29.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 16.50
CONTRIB
13.75 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.98 PHONE 0.00
- REIMB.
550.00 461.53
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54932 04/29/21
1375 400000 00000  0.0000 550.00 0.00  550.00 34.10 29.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 16.50
CONTRIB
13.75 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.98 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
550.00 481.53
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April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

2

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 11382 04/22f21
11.00 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 440.00 49.50 489.50 30.35 24.19 FL RET 14.69
CONTRIB
7.10
489.50 413.17
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 54900 04/01/21
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 1B.55 FL RET 13.20
CONTRIB
6.38
440.00 374.59
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 54914 04/08/21
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 18.55 FL RET 13.20
CONTRIB
6.38
440.00 374.59
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 54928 04/15/21
11.00 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 440.00 49.50 489.50 30.35 24.19 FL RET 14.69
CONTRIB
7.10
489.50 413.17
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 54941 04/29/21
12.00 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 480.00 54.00 534.00 33.11 29.37 FLRET 16.02
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
7.74
534.00 467.76
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 Check # 54942 04/29/21
12.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 182.50 0.00 182.50 11.32 0.00 FL RET 5.48
CONTRIB
2.65
182,50 163.05

Work Location: Business Location
Department: Roads and Water Control
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April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

AL

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 11369 04/22/21
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 78.64 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.41
786.80 624.37
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54887 04/01/21
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 78.64 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.41
786.80 624.37
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54901 04/08/21
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 78.64 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.41
786.80 624.37
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54915 04/15/21
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.79 78.64 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.40
786.80 624.37
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54929 04/29/21
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 78.64 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
11.41
786.80 644.37
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 11371 04/22/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 FL RET 23.40
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.31
780.00 661.27
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54889 04/01/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 FLRET 23.40
CONTRIB
19.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.31
780.00 661.27
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54903 04/08/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 FLRET 23.40
CONTRIB
19.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.31
780.00 661.27
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54917 04/15/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 FL RET 23.40
CONTRIB
19.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.31
780.00 661.27
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54931 04/29/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 FLRET 23.40
CONTRIB
19.50 0.0000C 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
11.31
780.00 . 681.27
Prirted by 071 on 04/28/21 at 10:.00 AM Page4
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

24

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 11373 04/22/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 43.80 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 15.74
CONTRIB
9.54 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
658.00 497.97
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54891 04/01/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 43.80 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 19.74
CONTRIB
9.54 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
658.00 497 .98
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54905 04/08/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 43.80 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 19.74
CONTRIB
9.54 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
658.00 497.97
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54919 04/15/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 43.80 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 19.74
CONTRIB
9.54 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
658.00 497.98
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143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54933 04/29/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 43.80 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 19.74
CONTRIB
9.54 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
658.00 517.97
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 11375 04/22/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 Child i 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 23.40
CONTRIB
11.31 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
780.00 638.19
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54893 04/01/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 23.40
CONTRIB
11.31 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
780.00 638.19
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54907 04/08/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 23.40
CONTRIB
11.31 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
780.00 ’ 638.19
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DPT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54921 04/15/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 23.40
: CONTRIB
11.31 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
780.00 638.19
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54935 04/29/21
19.50 40.0000 0.7500 0.0000 780.00 21.94 801.94 49,72 37.79 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 24.06
CONTRIB
11.63 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
801.94 675.66
163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 11376 04/22/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 40.78 FLRET 19.74
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
9.54
658.00 547.14
163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 11387 04/29/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 40.78 FL RET 19.74
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
9.54
658.00 567.14
163 WATSON, IIL, DELENDIO Check # 54894 04/01/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 40.78 FL RET 19.74
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
9.55
658.00 547.14
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163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 54908 04/08/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 40.78 FL RET 19.74
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
9.54
658.00 547.14
163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 54922 04/15/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 40.78 FLRET 19.74
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
9.54
658.00 547.15
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 11377 04/22/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44.64 51.02 FL RET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
10.44
720.00 592.30
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54895 04/01/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44.64 51.02 FL RET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
10.44
- 720.00 592.30
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54909 04/08/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44.64 51.02 FL RET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
10.44
720.00 592.30
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54923 04/15/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44.64 51.02 FL RET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
10.44
720.00 592.30
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54936 04/29/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44 64 51.02 FL RET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
10.44
720.00 612.30
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 11378 04/22/21
13.50 40.0000 8.2500 0.0000 540.00 167.06 707.06 43.84 0.00 FL RET 21.21
CONTRIB
10.25
707.06 631.76
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54896 04/01/21
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 0.00 FL RET 16.20
CONTRIB
7.83
540.00 482.49
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54910 04/08/21
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 0.00 FLRET 16.20
CONTRIB
7.83
540.00 482.49
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54924 04/15/21
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 0.00 FLRET 16.20
CONTRIB
7.83
540.00 482.49
Printed by 071 on 04/28/21 at 10:00 AM Page 9
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54937 04/29/21
13.50 40.0000 0.7500 0.0000 540.00 15.19 555.19 34.42 0.00 FL RET 16.66
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
8.05
555.19 516.06
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 11379 04/22/21
12.00 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 480.00 117.00 597.00 37.01 36.70 FL RET 17.91
CONTRIB
8.66
597.00 496.72
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54897 04/01/21
12.00 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 480.00 117.00 597.00 37.02 36.70 FL RET 17.91
CONTRIB
8.66
597.00 496.71
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54911 04/08/21
12.00 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 480.00 117.00 597.00 37.01 36.70 FL RET 17.91
CONTRIB
8.65
597.00 496.73
167 S0TO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54925 04/15f/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 405.80
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54938 04/29/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
6.96
480.00 425.80
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 11380 04/22/21
12.00 40.0000 8.0000 0.0000 480.00 144,00 624.00 38.69 39.85 FLRET 18.72
CONTRIB
9.05
624.00 517.69
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54898 04/01/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FLRET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 405.80
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54912 04/08/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FLRET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 405.80
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54926 04/15/21
12.00 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 480.00 108.00 588.00 36.46 35.65 FLRET 17.64
CONTRIB
8.53
588.00 489.72
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54939 04/29/21
12.00 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 480.00 117.00 597.00 37.01 36.70 FL RET 17.91
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
8.65
597.00 516.73
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 11381 04/22/21
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.96 34.72 FLRET 17.40
CONTRIB
8.41
580.00 483.51
Printed by 071 on 04/28/21 at 10:00 AM Fage 11
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54899 04/01/21
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.96 34.72 FLRET 17.40
CONTRIB
8.41
580.00 483.51
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54913 04/08/21
14.50 40,0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.96 34.72 FLRET 17.40
CONTRIB
8.41
580.00 483.51
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54927 04/15/21
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.96 34.72 FLRET 17.40
CONTRIB
B.41
580.00 483.51
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54940 04/29/21
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.96 34.72 FLRET 17.40
CONTRIB
.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
8.41
580.00 503.51
Work Location: Business Location
Department: General Government
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 11370 04722721
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.16 81.43 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.02 Child 0.00
Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54888 04/01f/21
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.16 81.43 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54902 04/08/21
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Child 0.00
’ Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54916 04/15/21
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
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100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54930 04/29/21
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.43 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 11374 04/22/21
20.01 40.0000 7.5000 0.0000 800.40 22511 1,025.51 83.56 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 30.77
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,025.51 832.73
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54892 04/01/21
19.01 40.0000  16.0000 0.0000 760.40 456.24 1,216.64 105.81 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 36.50
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,216.64 981.26
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54906 04/08/21
20.01 42.0000 5.0000 0.0000 840.42 150.08 990.50 79.49 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 29.72
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
990.50 805.51
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54920 04/15/21
20.01 40.0000 2.0000 0.0000 800.40 60.03 860.43 64.35 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 25.81
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
860.43 704.45
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144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54934 04/29/21
20.01 40.0000 4.0000 0.0000 800.40 120.06 920.46 57.07 71.33 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 27.61
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.35
920.46 751.10
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed w&
All Bank Accounts
April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Regular  OT/DT Benefit Regular  OT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Amount Local Amount Amount Totals
Company Totals
2,802.0000 93.2500 0.0000 49,082.07 2,088.71 51,170.78 3,172.60 2,994.14 0.00 0.00 1,641.27
741.98
Earnings 51,170.78
Net Direct Deposit 42,053.65
Net Check 567.14
Net Pay 42,620.79
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N Nason Yeager

GERSON. HARRIS & FUMERO. PA.

ATTORNLYS AT LAW Lst, 1960
JOHN J. FUMERO OFFICE:
Board Certified State & Federal Government (561) 982-7114
& Administrative Practice Lawyer
FAX NUMBER;
(561)982-7116
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
jfumero@nasonyeager.com
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board Supervisors, Central County Water Control District
FROM: John J. Fumero, District Attorney
DATE: May 18, 2021
RE: District Attorney Monthly Report
May 26, 2021

1. Reservoir Inspection / South Florida Water Management District
2. Underwood Consulting Contract

3. Budget Development Process

750 Park of Commerce Boulevard, Suite 210, Boca Raton, Florida 33487
Telephone: (561) 982-7114  Facsimile: (561) 982-7116 www.nasonyeager.com
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